## PRESS RELEASE

Malmö, Sweden, 2 April 2024



## **SLP publishes the 2023 Annual Report**

Swedish Logistic Property AB ("SLP") has published the company's Annual Report for 2023. The document is now available on the company's website, slproperty.se. The Annual Report is also attached to this announcement.

This disclosure contains information that Swedish Logistic Property is obliged to make public pursuant to the Swedish Securities Markets Act (2007:528). The information was submitted for publication on 2 April 2024, at 10:00 a.m. CEST.

For further information, please contact: Tommy Åstrand, CEO of SLP, telephone: +46 705 455 997

## About SLP - Swedish Logistic Property

Swedish Logistic Property - SLP - is a Swedish property company that acquires, develops, and manages logistic properties with sustainability in focus. Value growth is created through development of the properties which are located in Sweden's most important logistic hubs. The property portfolio comprises a lettable area of approx. 980,000 sqm. SLP is a partner that takes responsibility and through this creates value for both tenants as well as for the company and its shareholders. SLP's share of series B is listed at Nasdaq Stockholm Mid Cap. For further information about SLP: slproperty.se